
Risultati 1° e 2° GO per la classe 40 - FUTURITY OPEN
Place BackNoHorseName Rider Proprietario Go1 SC 1 SC 2 SC 3 SC 4 SC 5 Go2 Tot 1 e 2 GO

1 260 MY SHOWBIX WHIZ LENDI GENNARO BOB LOOMIS QH 215 74 74,5 72 74,5 74 222,5 437,5

2 176 ROOSTER NIC GAMPER MARTIN BAGNASCO EVELYN 217,5 73,5 73 73,5 72 72 218,5 436

3 129 PICCOLO SPANISH LENDI GENNARO FREDIANI CECILIA 214 74,5 74 74,5 73 73 221,5 435,5

3 136 RS HERMES OLENA BRUNELLI NICOLA RISSO CLAUDIO 219,5 72,5 71,5 71,5 72,5 72 216 435,5

5 159 KACHINA TAG MASSIGNAN STEFANO ARCESE Q.H. USA 218,5 73 72,5 71,5 72 72 216,5 435

6 149 GLAMOUR OF ANTINORI PIAZZI MIRKO AZ AGR CA' ANTINORI - GIOVANNUCCI GIOVANNI 216 73 73,5 72 71,5 73 218 434

7 155 GENUINE SECOLO MEACCI ADRIANO X.0. REINING HORSES 219 72,5 71,5 71 71 72 214,5 433,5

8 120 BUENO KICK FABBRI PIERLUIGI PEDRON ANTONIO 218 70 72 70,5 71 72 213,5 431,5

8 205 SPAT SPLIT AND WHITE RUGGERI MASSIMILIANO LE COLOMBARE Q.H. 216 72 73,5 71 71 72,5 215,5 431,5

10 135 RS POLYPHEMUS JAC BRUNELLI NICOLA RISSO CLAUDIO 218 71,5 70,5 69,5 71,5 71 213 431

11 114 CN CODYUM CORDIOLI NICOLA SINICO MARCO 218,5 71 69 71,5 70,5 70,5 212 430,5

12 151 LMC IM TOPSAIL DUNIT BRIGHENTI DAVIDE BALDI ALESSANDRO 214 71,5 72,5 70 72 72 215,5 429,5

12 158 ARC LIME N CHOCOLATE CHIOLDO PIERLUIGI ARCESE Q.H. USA 214,5 71,5 71,5 71,5 72 72 215 429,5

12 201 TRUDY SAILOR BAR RUGGERI MASSIMILIANO CICCHETTI DOMENICO 218,5 69 71,5 69,5 70 72 211 429,5

15 154 BB IMA RARE BAY DUDE MEACCI ADRIANO X.0. REINING HORSES 214,5 71 71,5 71 71,5 72 214 428,5

16 221 AN EXCLUSIVE DIAMOND CARMIGNANI DARIO CUOMO FRANCESCO 210,5 71,5 72,5 72,5 73,5 71,5 216,5 427

17 222 WIMPY LIL SMART CARMIGNANI DARIO GAROFALO STEFANIA 209 74 72 71,5 72,5 73 217,5 426,5

18 198 RAVEN ROOSTER LENDI GENNARO MERCURI GILDO 211 72,5 71,5 71 71,5 72 215 426

19 268 CAP RICOLEO LATORRE EUGENIO PROTANO PINA 212 71,5 71 69,5 71 71,5 213,5 425,5

19 157 SPATOLENA TOPSAIL COLACICCO RAFFAELE CARACCIOLO/LUKACS 209 72 72,5 71 72 73,5 216,5 425,5

21 163 CHEX OUT THIS MELODY LORENZONI ALDO VENTURA GILDO 211,5 72 70,5 71,5 71 70,5 213 424,5

22 203 STEADYTIONAL SCHMITT VOLKER ZARDINI PIERO 215 70,5 68,5 68 70 69,5 208 423

22 124 REDHOTCHILISNAPPER ZWEIFEL KELLY ALBRIZZI RUDI 203,5 73 72 72,5 74 74,5 219,5 423

24 161 DONNA DE ZANPARR CIABATTONI ALFREDO CIABATTONI ALFREDO 213,5 69,5 68 69,5 71 70 209 422,5

25 148 GO GO SNAP OLENA CA PIAZZI MIRKO AZ AGR CA' ANTINORI - GIOVANNUCCI GIOVANNI211,5 70,5 70 70 70,5 70 210,5 422

25 133 DUALIN SURPRISE MASI  DE VARGAS FILIPPO MASI  DE VARGAS FILIPPO 209,5 71,5 70,5 71 70,5 71 212,5 422

25 190 BRETTS STARBURST ARTINGHELLI  PIETRO IMPRESA AGRICOLA CUOGHI 211 70 70,5 70,5 70,5 69,5 211 422

25 231 ARC NIC TO CEE U CHIOLDO PIERLUIGI CIARAVALLE LUCIANO 213 71,5 69,5 67,5 70 69,5 209 422

29 116 RICO WHEELING CERUTTI STEFANO GRIPPA C./RAIMONDO L. 209,5 70,5 71 70 71 70,5 212 421,5

30 166 CDS TEDDY SPAT BERRY WEBER SIGFRIED CD' S QUARTER HORSES 210,5 71 69,5 69 70 70,5 210 420,5

32 185 SPOOKIN OFF LARCOMBE SHAUNA SCHUMACHER CORINNA 210 71 69 68 70,5 70 209,5 419,5

33 122 AM KILL JOY BRIGHENTI DAVIDE ANIMAL VILLAGE SRL 208 70 70 71,5 71 70 211 419

34 244 BOEMIL TWIN ROBOTOP PREVOSTI GIUSEPPE TINTI C.- CANCIANI R. 210,5 69,5 68 69,5 68,5 70 207,5 418

34 167 ARC FREEZE THE CHIC WEBER SIGFRIED FISCHER PIERRICK 214 69 70,5 66 68 67 204 418

36 134 AT RED WOOD LATORRE EUGENIO LATORRE EUGENIO 211,5 70,5 69 66 69 68 206 417,5

37 177 DD DUNIT ENTERPRISE REGHEZZA DIEGO DD HORSES - DONATELLA FERRERO 208 71 69 69,5 69,5 68,5 208 416

38 119 JF PEPPY QUIXOTE RIGONI EZIO PARISE LUIGI 207 70 69 70 69,5 69 208,5 415,5

38 191 SM PEPPY SAILOR COLACICCO RAFFAELE MAIDA SILVIA 205,5 70 70,5 72 68,5 69,5 210 415,5

40 108 SPIRIT SPANISH MANZI MARCO MARANI IADER 209,5 68 69,5 68 68 68 204 413,5

41 132 ELLEVI CODY PHOEBE SACCHI MORENO SACCHI MORENO 206,5 68 68,5 69 69,5 68,5 206 412,5

42 118 WHEELORE SCHOPFER MARKUS LEWISTON YVONNE 208 67,5 66,5 68,5 69 66,5 202,5 410,5

43 382 SGA DUAL SLAP PROTO ANDREA PROTO ANDREA 206,5 68 67,5 66,5 68 67 202,5 409

44 165 CDS INDIPENDENCE PERRET FRANCK PERRET FRANCK 199 70 71 69 70 69,5 209,5 408,5

45 147 TOP O SPANISH MANZI MARCO IADANZA-BIGICCHI 210 64,5 66 64,5 64,5 65 194 404

46 263 SURPRISE OF ELVIS MECONI ALESSANDRO CAPPARELLA MAURO 202 62,5 64 64 62 63,5 190 392

47 127 CN GUNNER BE A STAR BRIGHENTI DAVIDE ZUCCHER GIANLUCA 213 0 0 0 0 0 0 213

48 123 CUSTOM MATE ZWEIFEL KELLY CASELLI GIORGIO 210,5 0 0 0 0 0 0 210,5

49 102 LETS PLAY IT TUFF BORDIGNON RICCARDO CAMPELO-GONZALEZ MARIA 205,5 0 0 0 0 0 0 205,5

50 156 RS BLADE RUNNER LENA KRONSTEINER RUDI BEVILACQUA FABRIZIO 202,5 0 0 0 0 0 0 202,5

51 105 KISSED BY WESTCOAST BALDELLI CHRISTIAN ZORZI FRANCO 201 0 0 0 0 0 0 201

52 204 CHINA N ADAY BALDELLI CHRISTIAN PERRA PIERPAOLO 199,5 0 0 0 0 0 0 199,5

53 107 JACS SMART CHEX ARTINGHELLI  PIETRO GANDOLFI SILVIA 199 0 0 0 0 0 0 199

54 150 SPAT CHIC JAC HUDSON MATTHEW PALANCA AUGUSTO 195 0 0 0 0 0 0 195

55 267 TSUNAMI SNAP TONINI MAURIZIO OLIVETI ROSSANO 187,5 0 0 0 0 0 0 187,5

56 126 SNIPPERNIC HUDSON MATTHEW GOLA ENZO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

56 265 SPOOK A LITTLE KRONSTEINER RUDI MAHNKE TANJA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



56 101 MAXINSKEETO OBERHOLLENZER JASMINE MATTIOLI CRISTIAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

56 104 XEREZ CHICPINE BERTOLANI FRANCO BERTOLANI FRANCISCO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

56 103 GITTIN WHIZ IT DALLA POZZA CRISTIAN BEVILACQUA FABRIZIO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Risultati 1° e 2° GO per la classe 41 - FUTURITY INTERM. OPEN
Place BackNoHorseName Rider Proprietario Go1 SC 1 SC 2 SC 3 SC 4 SC 5 Go2 Tot 1 e 2 GO

1 149 GLAMOUR OF ANTINORI PIAZZI MIRKO AZ AGR CA' ANTINORI - GIOVANNUCCI GIOVANNI 216 73 73,5 72 71,5 73 218 434

2 205 SPAT SPLIT AND WHITE RUGGERI MASSIMILIANO LE COLOMBARE Q.H. 216 72 73,5 71 71 72,5 215,5 431,5

3 114 CN CODYUM CORDIOLI NICOLA SINICO MARCO 218,5 71 69 71,5 70,5 70,5 212 430,5

4 158 ARC LIME N CHOCOLATE CHIOLDO PIERLUIGI ARCESE Q.H. USA 214,5 71,5 71,5 71,5 72 72 215 429,5

4 201 TRUDY SAILOR BAR RUGGERI MASSIMILIANO CICCHETTI DOMENICO 218,5 69 71,5 69,5 70 72 211 429,5

6 157 SPATOLENA TOPSAIL COLACICCO RAFFAELE CARACCIOLO/LUKACS 209 72 72,5 71 72 73,5 216,5 425,5

7 163 CHEX OUT THIS MELODY LORENZONI ALDO VENTURA GILDO 211,5 72 70,5 71,5 71 70,5 213 424,5

8 161 DONNA DE ZANPARR CIABATTONI ALFREDO CIABATTONI ALFREDO 213,5 69,5 68 69,5 71 70 209 422,5

9 190 BRETTS STARBURST ARTINGHELLI  PIETRO IMPRESA AGRICOLA CUOGHI 211 70 70,5 70,5 70,5 69,5 211 422

9 231 ARC NIC TO CEE U CHIOLDO PIERLUIGI CIARAVALLE LUCIANO 213 71,5 69,5 67,5 70 69,5 209 422

9 148 GO GO SNAP OLENA CA PIAZZI MIRKO AZ AGR CA' ANTINORI - GIOVANNUCCI GIOVANNI211,5 70,5 70 70 70,5 70 210,5 422

9 133 DUALIN SURPRISE MASI  DE VARGAS FILIPPO MASI  DE VARGAS FILIPPO 209,5 71,5 70,5 71 70,5 71 212,5 422

13 116 RICO WHEELING CERUTTI STEFANO GRIPPA C./RAIMONDO L. 209,5 70,5 71 70 71 70,5 212 421,5

14 166 CDS TEDDY SPAT BERRY WEBER SIGFRIED CD' S QUARTER HORSES 210,5 71 69,5 69 70 70,5 210 420,5

15 185 SPOOKIN OFF LARCOMBE SHAUNA SCHUMACHER CORINNA 210 71 69 68 70,5 70 209,5 419,5

16 215 BLUE EYE SAILOR BERTI ROBERTO ANGELUCCI QH 209 69,5 69,5 70,5 70,5 68,5 209,5 418,5

17 167 ARC FREEZE THE CHIC WEBER SIGFRIED FISCHER PIERRICK 214 69 70,5 66 68 67 204 418

18 233 MADE IN ITALY FERRI STEFANO TOSETTI LETIZIA 213 67,5 68 67,5 69 69 204,5 417,5

19 175 SAIL ON ROKET MANUCCI ANDREA MUZI ANTONIO 201,5 72 72,5 70 70,5 72,5 215 416,5

20 234 SURPRISE ME RICOCHET FERRI STEFANO BONZANO MANUEL 207 69,5 69,5 69,5 70,5 70 209 416

20 177 DD DUNIT ENTERPRISE REGHEZZA DIEGO DD HORSES - DONATELLA FERRERO 208 71 69 69,5 69,5 68,5 208 416

22 119 JF PEPPY QUIXOTE RIGONI EZIO PARISE LUIGI 207 70 69 70 69,5 69 208,5 415,5

22 191 SM PEPPY SAILOR COLACICCO RAFFAELE MAIDA SILVIA 205,5 70 70,5 72 68,5 69,5 210 415,5

24 108 SPIRIT SPANISH MANZI MARCO MARANI IADER 209,5 68 69,5 68 68 68 204 413,5

25 132 ELLEVI CODY PHOEBE SACCHI MORENO SACCHI MORENO 206,5 68 68,5 69 69,5 68,5 206 412,5

26 382 SGA DUAL SLAP PROTO ANDREA PROTO ANDREA 206,5 68 67,5 66,5 68 67 202,5 409

27 165 CDS INDIPENDENCE PERRET FRANCK PERRET FRANCK 199 70 71 69 70 69,5 209,5 408,5

27 235 ROOSTER IN HOLLYWOOD FERRI STEFANO BONZANO MANUEL 210 67,5 67 64,5 67 63 198,5 408,5

29 115 DOCS STEADY SAN MERONI GERMANO GRAZIOLI PATRIZIA 200 67,5 69,5 69 69,5 68 206,5 406,5

30 147 TOP O SPANISH MANZI MARCO IADANZA-BIGICCHI 210 64,5 66 64,5 64,5 65 194 404

32 181 CAWA BONNY STAR DE FILIPPIS ANTONIO STAFFOLI HORSES 197,5 66 67 69 69 69 205 402,5

33 242 OT TARIS BANDIDO HASENAUER JOHANNES LAMBO MICHELE 197,5 69,5 66,5 68 67,5 68 203,5 401

34 168 CALL ME TODAY MIDILI MIRKO FORNER CORRADO 204 65,5 65 64 65,5 66 196 400

35 173 MISS TARIS SAN PALMARINI SILVIO CAVATORTA FRANCALBERTO 194,5 68,5 67,5 68 66,5 67 202,5 397

36 263 SURPRISE OF ELVIS MECONI ALESSANDRO CAPPARELLA MAURO 202 62,5 64 64 62 63,5 190 392

37 174 COLONEL SNAPPY MOON MANUCCI ANDREA SAGRIPANTI ALFIO 188,5 67,5 67 66,5 67 67,5 201,5 390

38 102 LETS PLAY IT TUFF BORDIGNON RICCARDO CAMPELO-GONZALEZ MARIA 205,5 0 0 0 0 0 0 205,5

39 105 KISSED BY WESTCOAST BALDELLI CHRISTIAN ZORZI FRANCO 201 0 0 0 0 0 0 201

40 204 CHINA N ADAY BALDELLI CHRISTIAN PERRA PIERPAOLO 199,5 0 0 0 0 0 0 199,5

41 107 JACS SMART CHEX ARTINGHELLI  PIETRO GANDOLFI SILVIA 199 0 0 0 0 0 0 199

42 128 SWEET TARIS HOPE BELLANI MASSIMO FOTI GIUDITTA 196 0 0 0 0 0 0 196

43 144 BUENONICS DOUGHTER HASENAUER JOHANNES DI BIASE DOMENICO 195,5 0 0 0 0 0 0 195,5

44 150 SPAT CHIC JAC HUDSON MATTHEW PALANCA AUGUSTO 195 0 0 0 0 0 0 195

45 160 FROZEN ROSE PRINCESS FABI DAVIDE ORLANDI ROBERTO 187,5 0 0 0 0 0 0 187,5

45 267 TSUNAMI SNAP TONINI MAURIZIO OLIVETI ROSSANO 187,5 0 0 0 0 0 0 187,5

47 195 TS STARLIGHT STEP MICHELOTTI MORIS THREE STARS SYNDICATE 184 0 0 0 0 0 0 184

48 101 MAXINSKEETO OBERHOLLENZER JASMINE MATTIOLI CRISTIAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

48 218 MARRY FOR ROOSTERS ANTONUTTI VALENTINO GRC HORSES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

48 126 SNIPPERNIC HUDSON MATTHEW GOLA ENZO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Risultati 1° e 2° GO per la classe 42 - FUTURITY LIMITED OPEN
Place BackNoHorseName Rider Proprietario Go1 SC 1 SC 2 SC 3 SC 4 SC 5 Go2 Tot 1 e 2 GO

1 180 TEXAS CHECKERS VERDROSS HERMANN MUELLER ELKE 211 72,5 72,5 72,5 72 72,5 217,5 428,5

2 172 WIMPYS TOP STEP MANUCCI ANDREA MIGLIORE CARMINE ALESSIO 209,5 70,5 70,5 71 70,5 70 211,5 421

3 215 BLUE EYE SAILOR BERTI ROBERTO ANGELUCCI QH 209 69,5 69,5 70,5 70,5 68,5 209,5 418,5

4 233 MADE IN ITALY FERRI STEFANO TOSETTI LETIZIA 213 67,5 68 67,5 69 69 204,5 417,5

5 175 SAIL ON ROKET MANUCCI ANDREA MUZI ANTONIO 201,5 72 72,5 70 70,5 72,5 215 416,5

6 234 SURPRISE ME RICOCHET FERRI STEFANO BONZANO MANUEL 207 69,5 69,5 69,5 70,5 70 209 416

7 119 JF PEPPY QUIXOTE RIGONI EZIO PARISE LUIGI 207 70 69 70 69,5 69 208,5 415,5

8 217 ARC CHICACROME CHEMOLLI LUCA TAIT C. - MAISTRI V. 207 69 69 69 69 68 207 414

9 132 ELLEVI CODY PHOEBE SACCHI MORENO SACCHI MORENO 206,5 68 68,5 69 69,5 68,5 206 412,5

10 266 ML SONITAS BOY MALAGNINO MASSIMILIANO RAINO' ANTONIO 200 67,5 70 69,5 70 69,5 209 409

10 211 ARC SMART CHIC GHOST VILLA MASSIMO VILLA MASSIMO 206,5 67 65,5 68,5 67,5 68 202,5 409

12 235 ROOSTER IN HOLLYWOOD FERRI STEFANO BONZANO MANUEL 210 67,5 67 64,5 67 63 198,5 408,5

13 209 BACK TO THE ICE DEL JOOYE SABETI AHMAD MASI  DE VARGAS FILIPPO 204 67,5 67 67,5 68,5 67,5 202,5 406,5

13 115 DOCS STEADY SAN MERONI GERMANO GRAZIOLI PATRIZIA 200 67,5 69,5 69 69,5 68 206,5 406,5

15 206 RS ASCANIUS JACK MONDINI GIORGIO SPERONI CINZIA ESTER 205,5 66,5 68 66,5 67,5 66,5 200,5 406

16 227 SIR STARLIGHT CODY CASTREZZATI GIUSEPPE TESTA SOFIA 202 69 67 67,5 69 66,5 203,5 405,5

17 181 CAWA BONNY STAR DE FILIPPIS ANTONIO STAFFOLI HORSES 197,5 66 67 69 69 69 205 402,5

18 239 DELTAS PEPPY PLAYBOY CREMASCHI MARCO CREMASCHI MARCO 201 65 66,5 67 67 67 200,5 401,5

19 242 OT TARIS BANDIDO HASENAUER JOHANNES LAMBO MICHELE 197,5 69,5 66,5 68 67,5 68 203,5 401

20 224 AMDUAL CHAMP TELFORD CAROL LYNN DI COLA ROBERTO 202,5 64 65,5 66 66,5 66 197,5 400

20 168 CALL ME TODAY MIDILI MIRKO FORNER CORRADO 204 65,5 65 64 65,5 66 196 400

22 182 ROAN TY PEPPY DE FILIPPIS ANTONIO STAFFOLI HORSES 200 66,5 66 64,5 67,5 66,5 199 399

23 173 MISS TARIS SAN PALMARINI SILVIO CAVATORTA FRANCALBERTO 194,5 68,5 67,5 68 66,5 67 202,5 397

24 223 RONNY SMART PEPPY TELLOLI MATTEO PILONI CHRISTIAN 204 63,5 63 62,5 64,5 61,5 189 393

25 243 AU MEGA ENTERPRISE HASENAUER JOHANNES LAMBO MICHELE 192 66,5 66 66 66 67 198,5 390,5

26 174 COLONEL SNAPPY MOON MANUCCI ANDREA SAGRIPANTI ALFIO 188,5 67,5 67 66,5 67 67,5 201,5 390

27 197 SPARKINIC SPOOK BIANCHI MASSIMO CIOLI  GIOVANNI 187 66 67 64,5 67,5 66 199 386

28 237 GAB CONTINENTAL CHIC MANOZZO VALTER RIZZO ERIK 195 62 62 62 60 60 184 379

29 245 DUN SWEET DORS FARINA LUIGI APPOLLONI LORIS 191,5 52,5 53,5 54 56 59,5 163,5 355

30 216 LIL REDNIC MODESTINO EMANUELA CORNICE RICCARDO 201 0 0 0 0 0 0 201

32 113 MISTER BROADMOOR MARTINI WALTER CAMISI MATTIA 199 0 0 0 0 0 0 199

32 241 GB MISS SPAT OLENA DUBINI ROBERTA PEDRON ANTONIO 199 0 0 0 0 0 0 199

32 214 FROZEN GOLDEN BAR BERTI ROBERTO ANGELUCCI QH 199 0 0 0 0 0 0 199

35 112 DUAL TAPPIS DIAMOND MORA ADRIANO KARGOLL ANNA 198,5 0 0 0 0 0 0 198,5

36 169 NZ ROSI BEE CRESCENZA BIAGIO NATALIZI ZIZZI MARIANO 198 0 0 0 0 0 0 198

37 128 SWEET TARIS HOPE BELLANI MASSIMO FOTI GIUDITTA 196 0 0 0 0 0 0 196

38 144 BUENONICS DOUGHTER HASENAUER JOHANNES DI BIASE DOMENICO 195,5 0 0 0 0 0 0 195,5

38 170 NZ GHOCHA DOC CRESCENZA BIAGIO NATALIZI ZIZZI MARIANO 0 64,5 65,5 64,5 65,5 66 195,5 195,5

40 150 SPAT CHIC JAC HUDSON MATTHEW PALANCA AUGUSTO 195 0 0 0 0 0 0 195

41 192 MEGA RIDER FABBRI PAOLO PIRULLI ANTONIO 192,5 0 0 0 0 0 0 192,5

42 189 PV OLINAJA CUNIGLIO MATTEO PISACANE VINCENZO 188 0 0 0 0 0 0 188

43 160 FROZEN ROSE PRINCESS FABI DAVIDE ORLANDI ROBERTO 187,5 0 0 0 0 0 0 187,5

44 247 EXCALIBUR RB VENEZIA SILVIA PREVOSTI ROBERTO 185 0 0 0 0 0 0 185

45 229 SAILING DAYS LEGNANI DAVIDE BUSACCA GIOVANNI 184 0 0 0 0 0 0 184

45 195 TS STARLIGHT STEP MICHELOTTI MORIS THREE STARS SYNDICATE 184 0 0 0 0 0 0 184

47 262 SWEET FROST SOLANO FABBRI PAOLO PERNI DAVIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 259 ROOSTER SMARTEST BARAGLIA LUCA GALASSO FRANCESCO E ANTONIO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 126 SNIPPERNIC HUDSON MATTHEW GOLA ENZO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 257 OT TARIS MELODISTIK NAPOLITANO ANDREA APPALOOSA SRL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 179 LJ SHINING MCJACKIE VILLANI ALBERTO MUSACCI RUGGIERO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 219 FB LITTLE JAC OLENA ANTONUTTI VALENTINO GRC HORSES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 218 MARRY FOR ROOSTERS ANTONUTTI VALENTINO GRC HORSES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



47 162 HEZA NU CHEX IANNETTA ANDREA IANNETTA ANDREA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


